
January – March 2023 
New Year’s Day Hunt Breakfast, January 1 

Beer and Bingo, January 21 

Chili Cook Off Super Bowl Party, February 5 

Clubhouse Happy Hours ‘Curry Night’, February 24 

End of Season Hunt Breakfast, March 11 

Clubhouse Happy Hours ‘Stupot Night’, March 24 

Keswick Hunt Ball, April 22 
 

Hounds will move off promptly. 
Bye days at the Masters’ convenience. 

Always check the hunt monitor (434-296-9405) on the morning of the 
meet in case of impromptu changes due to weather,  

landowner wishes, etc. 
Access to any land during a foxhunt DOES NOT give permission 

 to ride across the property at any other time. 
 

The field is requested to: 
Stay together and obey the Field Masters; 

Avoid interference with hounds; 
Give staff the right of way; 

Close gates and report damage to fences; 
Stay off newly seeded ground and lawns; 

Ride carefully near livestock; 
Give every consideration to our landowners through whose  

kindness hunting is possible. 

  
Mon., Jan 2 Century Farm  10:00 

 Wed., Jan 4 Sylvania 10:00 
 Sat., Jan 7 Cloverfields, Junior Meet 10:00 
 Mon., Jan 9 Quarles Mountain 10:00 
 Wed., Jan 11 Old Keswick 10:00 
 Sat., Jan 14 Two over Two (Old Raptor) 10:00 
 Mon., Jan 16 Century Farm 10:00 
 Wed., Jan 18 Montpelier, Stirrup Cup 10:00 
  Sat., Jan 21 Fruitlands 10:00 
 Mon., Jan 23 Chimneys 10:00 
 Wed., Jan 25 Rocklands 10:00 
 Sat., Jan 28 Sunny View Plantation 10:00 
  Mon., Jan 30 Kinloch 10:00 
 Wed., Feb 1 Montpelier 10:00 
 Sat., Feb 4 Cismont Manor, Junior Meet 10:00 
  Mon., Feb 6 Quarles Mountain 10:00 
 Wed., Feb 8 East End 10:00 
 Sat., Feb 11 Joint Meet at FHC - TBD 10:00 
 Mon., Feb 13 Old Keswick 10:00 
  Wed., Feb 15 Retreat 10:00 
 Sat., Feb 18 Old Raptor (field across from Oakleigh) 10:00 
 Mon., Feb 20 Fruitlands 10:00 
  Wed., Feb 22 Chimneys 10:00 
 Sat., Feb 25 Kinloch 10:00 
 Mon., Feb 27 Edgewood 10:00 
  Wed., Mar 1 Fruitlands 10:00 
 Sat., Mar 4 Mount Sharon 10:00 
 Mon., Mar 6 East End 10:00 
 Wed., Mar 8 Old Keswick 10:00 
 Sat., Mar 11 Closing Meeting, East Belmont 10:00 
  

 
 



 

 

Mr. Kenny Wheeler, Jt. MFH: (901) 240-7223 
Mr. Murdoch Matheson, Jt. MFH: (434) 981-7439 
Mr. Joel Merle-Smith, Jt. MFH: (508) 335-7114 

Paul Wilson, Huntsman 
Mike Poindexter, Kennelman 

Sandy Rives, Honorary Whipper-in 
Barclay Rives, Honorary Whipper-in 
Greg Fisher, Honorary Whipper-in 

Rory McClendon, Honorary Whipper-in 
Gavin Marks, Honorary Whipper-in 

Warner Granade, Honorary Road Whipper-in 
Lindy Sanford, Honorary Road Whipper-in 

 

Virginia Hunting license must be carried. 
Riders under 16 must be accompanied by responsible adult. 

Current Coggins and signed waiver of liability required. 

Capping Fees 
Weekday: $100 

Weekend and Holidays: $150 
Junior: $15 

KHC Hunt Monitor (434) 296-9405 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


